## ORDINANCE NO. 2371

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH MARTIN M. STEINMEYER FOR THE PURPOSE OF FURNISHING MATERIAL AND LABOR FOR SHINGLING THE ROOF OF THE BRIANT PARK BRIDGE.

WHEREAS, the Recorder did heretofore advertise the bids of the furnishing of material and labor for the shingling of the roof of the Bryant's Park bridge and,

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Albany at a regular Council meeting on the lith day of June, 1952 did by motion duly seconded and passed award the said contract to Martin M. Steinmeyer.

THE PROPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

That the Mayor and the City Manager of the City of Albany are hereby authorized to enter into a Contract with Martin M. Steinmeyer for the purpose of furnishing materials and labor for the shingling of the roof of the Bryant's Park bridge in the sum of \$391.68.

Inassuch as the passage of this Ordinance is necessary for the immediate preservation of the peace, health and safety of the citizens of the City of Albany, Oregon, an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage by the Council and its approval by the Mayor of the City of Albany.

Approved by Mayor An Bain 16-11-32

Approved by Mayor An Bain 16-11-32

ATTEST:

RECOVERY OF